*Trending...
Industrial-style lights.

Japanese influences.
Cool cooker hoods.
Bauhaus. Custom-

made designs. &
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Following the success of his previous
collection, Martin Brudnizki has once
again teamed up with Drummonds
to bring us the Bestwood collection.
Our favourite piece? The lever
floorstanding bath and shower mixer,
shown here in an unlacquered brass
finish and priced £3228.
drummonds-uk.com

of consumers said they would be
willing to pay up to three times
more for a lightbulb which lasts
seven fimes longer than
a halogen bulb and
saves money on
their electricity
bill, according

Lindsay; editor to research
; v conducted

“Our sheets should be as comfortable as the bed we by Bighting
sleep in. Square Flower’s are made from 400-thread LCO;WPOHV
eavance.

100% organic cotton — they feel lovely and are super
breathable. £130 for a double set, shown is Blush.”

squareflower.com
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This month, we're talking...

From engraved faps and changeable
motifs to hand-painted bedroom
furniture, we've rounded up the brands
offering personalised items that make
bespoke looks easy “ro achieve

hanks to advancements in technology
and a move fowards embracing quality
craftsmanship and individuality, many
brands are now taking customisation
fo a whole new level by creating items that are
designed totally around your décor style.

Asked whether customisation is a key trend
in bathroom design, Sarah Evans, head of channel
marketing for Hansgrohe, says: “Individualisation
is set to influence how we design our spaces,
as developments in manufacturing ignite the
market to offer increased personal expression.
Taps in particular are becoming one-of-a-kind
works of art that can be used to enhance an interior
scheme.” And James Lentaigne, creative director at
Drummonds, agrees. “Customisation allows
you fo become involved in the design process
and create a scheme that is both practical and
unique,” he says.

Look out for the newest ranges of sanitaryware
in a number of colour options and finishes, from
custom paints in matt and gloss to metals and
copper cladding - which come in either polished,
anfiqued, or hammered - that can be added
to your chosen fixtures.

The kitchen industry has also seen a change
in what we are looking for, due to the shift towards
us wanting to get more out of our spaces and make
our own design statements.

“Customised products provide almost limitless
options - from colour choices through to
the materials that are available,” says Richard
Delane, creative director at bespoke kitchen
company The Wood Works

So what's the benefit? Greater choice and
the option to tweak designs to suit your colour
palette, décor taste, and personality mean there
is more versatility and fun to be had when
creating a scheme. It’s an opportunity to think
outside the box and apply a new approach
fo existing styles. Plus, the end result will perfectly
reflect - and be entirely personal fo - you.
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Fun touches

If you're looking to add individuality

fo a nursery, consider a piece of furniture
featuring your little one’s favourite
childhood characters - one that will be sure
to make them smile. Dragons of Walton
Street’s hand-painted children’s furniture
can be personalised with famous faces
from stories including The Tales of Beatrix
Potter and Paddington Bear. The collection
includes beds, bedside tables, accessories,
and fabrics, with each item finished by
hand at the brand’s West Sussex studio.
This Dragons cot bed with Beatrix Potter
artwork is priced £1695.

Form meets function

Why not adapt your appliances

so they perfectly suit your needs

as well as your design preference?
Bespoke Projects specialise in
customising Gaggenau 400 series
products in a wide array of colours,
metals, and engraving options,

so your kitchen can be functional

without losing out in the style
department. They can even clad your
ovens in a marble-effect coating,

as shown, for a luxe look that
coordinates with your workfop. Prices
are available on request,

but start from around £300 for

a 60cm warming drawer.
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1 A loft conversion ensuite provides a spot for a stylish wet area within
a larger bathroom scheme. It includes the Dalby shower with curved
pipe and classic 30cm shower rose in nickel, £2820, and Tay bath with a
polished and lacquered exterior, £5460, both available at Drummonds

J Get the industrial vintage look with the Frahm Crittal-style shower
screen by Drench, £1389 from CP Hart. You can specify how the metal
framework is set out, including your own choice of horizontal and vertical
lines, to create a truly bespoke look for your space
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?‘ ~ walls and marble
: "~ tiles have been
‘combined to
create the airy,
opulent space.

Sam Aldridge, of Dust Architecture, enlarged an existing roof
extension to create a lighter and more luxurious master suite
within a 1950s mid-terraced townhouse in London

“The double
vanity is ideal for
a master ensuite,
as the couple can
use it together
without being in
each other's way .

—The eyes are
instantly drawn to
the freestanding
doubled-ended
bath, which adds
to the luxurious
feel of the room.
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The shower
has tiled recesses
with effective
hidden lighting for
storing foiletries.
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uxurious and light: that was the brief from
Sam Aldridge’s clients — a professional couple
with children — on how they wanted their new
master ensuite to look. The 1950s mid-terraced
townhouse, located close to London's Sloane
Square, already had a small loft extension, but
it was accessed via a narrow and steep staircase. The
space comprised of a cramped ensuite, occupying
one corner of the roof area, and a bedroom.
To open it all up, Sam, who is the
associate director at Dust Architecture,
reconfigured the entire top storey. “We
extended the room out towards the rear
by building a dormer on an existing flat
roof terrace. This allowed us to install a
new staircase up to the top floor, which
replicated the grand design of the stairs
below, with a new roof light above," he
explains. "The reconfiguration and extension also
allowed me to create a new walk-through wardrobe
from the bedroom into the, now full-width, ensuite.”
One of the main challenges of the project was the
house's location in between two conservation areas.
However, because the dormer used sympathetic
materials — it is clad in lead — the owners did not
have to apply for planning permission so could do
the project under permitted development instead.
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Find KBB
magazine on
Facebook to

get involved with
daily design
discussions

"The house was built around the 1950s, so the floors
were constructed using a beam and pot method," says
Sam. "As I increased the loads on the top storey fairly
significantly, a technical scan of the existing floor was
needed to make sure it was still structurally sound.”
The new layout afforded a more spacious and luxurious
feel, so attention turned to making it lovely and light.
Sam replaced sloped roof lights with slightly
larger units and installed a glass sliding door
to the rear elevation of the extension.
On the wishlist for the bathroom were
a freestanding bath and functional,
well-placed recesses, plus a large walk-
in shower. Sam developed the layout
in close collaboration with both the
homeowners and their interior designer.
However, the location of the existing soil
pipe dictated where the WC could be placed.
As the main centrepiece, the freestanding bath
comes into view as you walk in. The double vanity unit
and mirrors are next to be revealed, while the shower
can be discovered around the corner. The décor is
dominated by marble, which was chosen for its bright,
clean feeling and to add an air of opulence. Finally,
classical and stylish sanitaryware from Drummonds
adds to the feeling of luxury, which results in the
finished look the clients had dreamt of.
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The companies and suppliers mentioned in this issue

/\, Abbey Glass 01284 705500, abbeyglassltd.com Fawn Interiors Studio 01962 435 035, fawninteriors.co Muuto +45 32969899, muuto.com

"% AEG 0344 561 1611, aeg.co.uk Finch Kitchens finchlondon.co.uk N Neff 0344 892 8989, neff.co.uk
The Albion Bath Company 01255 831 605, Fired Earth 0845 366 0400, firedearth.com ~ Neil Lerner 020 7433 0705, neillerner.com
albionbathco.com Floortech UK 01992 618054, floortechuk.net Neptune 01793 427427, neptune.com
Alessi 020 7518 9090, alessi.com Fontana Arte +39 0245121, fontanaarte.com Nest 0114 243 3000, nest.co.uk
Alternative Bathrooms 020 3375 9002, Franke 0161 436 6280, franke.com Neville Johnson 0161 873 8333, nevillejohnson.co.uk
alternativebathrooms.com The French Bedroom Company 01444 415430, 1) Pad Lifestyle 0131 225 9012 padiifestyle.co.uk
And So To Bed 0808 144 4343, andsotobed.co.uk frenchbedroomcompany.co.uk " Panasonic 0344 844 3899, panasonic.com
Aram 020 7557 7557, aram.co.uk Fritz Hansen +45 70807090, fritzhansen.com Pascoe Interiors 01243 781118, pascoeinteriors.com
Architect Your Home 020 8940 8575 Q:) Galerie Wallcoverings 01892 700730, galeriehome.co.uk Paul Dawson pdbuild.co.uk, 01353 610393
architect-yourhome.com The Gallery HBA 020 7313 3200, hba.com Pluck 020 7095 1795, pluck kitchen
Artisanti 0345 259 1410, artistanti.com Geberit 01926 516800, geberitcollection.co.uk f’;} Quooker 0345 833 3555, quooker.co.uk
Arusha Gallery 0131 557 1412, arushagallery.com Graham & Brown 0800 168 3795, grahambrown.com }.,ﬁ Ripples 0800 107 0700, ripplesbathrooms.com
Ashley Smith 020 8556 6722, ashleysmithfurniture.com Grohe 0871 200 3414, grohe.co.uk "% Roca 01530 830080, uk.roca.com
Benchmark 01488 608020, Guthrie & Kirkwood guthrieandkirkwood.co.uk Roundhouse 020 7297 6220, roundhousedesign.com
benchmarkfurniture.com E E"E Habitat 0344 499 4686, habitat.co.uk RT Interiors rtinteriors.com -
Bert & May 020 3744 0776, bertandmay.com " "Harrison Spinks harrisonspinks.co.uk Rume 01273 777 810, rume.co.uk
Bisque 020 7328 2225, bisque.co.uk Hastings Drummond 01865 557278, € samsung 0330 726 7864, samsung.com/uk
Blanco 01923 635200, blanco.co.uk hastingsdrummond.co.uk ! Searle & Taylor 01962 850851, searle-taylor.co.uk
Bosch 0344 892 8979, bosch-home.co.uk Havwoods 01542 737 000, havwoods.com Sensio Lighting 0845 034 0780, sensio.co.uk
Burbidge 02476671600, burbridge.co.uk HeaP's 0333 212 1915, heals.com The Shaker Kitchen Co 0333 444 5 666.
Burlanes Interiors 01245 352557, burlanes.com Heritage Bathrooms 0330 026 8503, theshakerkitchen.co.uk
Ca’Pietra 01380 735886, capietra.com heritagebathrooms.com Simply Loft 0800 917 7571, simplyloft.co.uk
Caesarstone 0800 158 8088, caesarstone.co.uk :& Iberian Lighting 01424 428161, iberianlighting.co.uk Sleepace sleepace.com
Catalog 0131 225 2888, cataloginteriors.com Industville 020 7971 7871, industville.co.uk Smeg 0844 557 9907, smeguk.com
chandgller & M'lrror Company 01892 541 355, !nHouse Inspired Room Design 01661 842304, Stelrad 0844 543 6200, stelrad.com
chandeliersandmirrors.co.uk inhouseltd.co.uk Stone Valley Work Surfaces 0161 7905147
Chaplins Furniture chaplins.co.uk Insinkerator 01923 297880, insinkerator.co.uk stonevalleyworksurfaces.co.uk '
Chisel & Mouse 01273 251335, chiselandmouse.com j John Lewis & Partners 0345 604 9049, johnlewis.com Stuart Faben stuart@fabenjoinery.com
Cole & Son 020 7376 4628, cole-and-son.com John Lewis of Hungerford 0700 278 4726, ) » :

N ; ; : Stuart Riddle sjriddlecarpentry@outlook.com
Corian 0800 962116, corian.co.uk john-lewis.co.uk i )
Cosentino 01256 761229, dekton.co.uk Jonathan Adler 020 7589 9563, uk jonathanadler.com Syse Bluidha (1141814 3200, Sylestinho.colik
Country Cast Baths 07875 575 715, countrycastbaths.couk  JOMA 01225 784174 joma.studio SUPBCTTIE: 46,0604 418 1, gertiont com
CP Hart 03458 731121, cphart.co.uk §( Kalinko kalinko com SAENE - USIHO,

Crittall 01376 530 800, crittall-windows.co.uk "\ Kenwood 023 9239 2111, kenwoodworld.com T Toam-Tom 07783931313

Temza Interior Design temza.co.uk

Crosswater 0345 873 8840, crosswater.co.uk KitchenAid kitchenaid.co.uk ;
Crystal Chandelier Company 0131 226 6355, | LaRedoute 0844 842 2222, laredoute.co.uk TG Studio 020 7636 3838, tg-studio.co.uk
crystalchandeliercompany.com " Lapicida 01423 400100, lapicida.com The Conran Shop 0344 848 4000, conranshop.com
CTD Group & SGBD 0800 783 7007, ctdtiles.co.uk Laufen 01530 510007, laufen.co.uk The Used Kitchen Company theusedkitchencompany.com
Cuisinart 0370 2406902, cuisinart.co.uk Liberty 020 7734 1234, liberty.co.uk The Watermark Collection 020 7740 7340,
I"™) Danetti 020 3588 1380, danetti.com Ligne Roset 020 7323 1248, ligne-roset.co.uk thewatermarkcollection.eu
" Diir Lighting 01295 672200, darlighting.co.uk Lisa Bradburn lisabradburn.co.uk Tile Giant 0345 307 5000, tilegiant.co.uk

Darlings of Chelsea 020 7371 5745, Little Greene 0845 880 5855, littlegreene.com Tile Mountain 01782 223822, tilemountain.co.uk
darlingsofchelsea.co.uk Loaf 020 3141 8300, loaf.com Toto 020 7831 7544, gb.toto.com
Day True 020 788 9229 daytrue.com Lombok 020 7736 5171 lombok.co.uk Trade Taps 01235 856 368, tradetaps.com
DCW Editions +33 14021376, dcw-editions.fr/en The London Tile Company 0845 051 5146, londontile.couk  Tribe London tribe-london.com
De’Longhi 023 9239 2555, delonghi.com Luxaflex luxaflex.co.uk U Uncommon Projects 020 8617 1554,
Design 2 Finish 020 8563 9106 design2finish.co.uk g, AMade 0344 257 1888, made.com uncommonprojects.co.uk '
Designers Guild 020 7893 7400, designersguild.com ' "Magimix 01252 727755, magimix.co.uk Unidrain 01332 840820, unidrain.com
DesignWright 020 3176 4456, designwright.co.uk Maisons du Monde 0808 234 2172, maisonsdumonde.com  Used Kitchen Exchange usedkitchenexchange.co.uk
Domus 020 8481 9500, domusgroup.com Maitland and Poate 020 7867 3423, maitiandandpoate ', /* Vincent and Barn 0118 328 7088, vincentandbarn.co.uk
Drummonds 020 7376 4499, drummonds-uk.com Margo Selby 01227 282 758, margoselby.com ~ VitrA 01235 750990, vitra.co.uk
Dualit 01293 652 555, dualit.com Martin Moore 0845 180 0015, martinmoore.com ‘y‘::,{ Waterworks 020 7384 4000, waterworks.com
Duravit 0845 500 7787, duravit.co.uk Masterclass Kitchens 01443 449499, - Wayfair 0800 169 0423, wayfair.co.uk

" Eames eames.com masterclasskitchens.co.uk West Elm 0800 404 9780, westelm.co.uk

" Earthborn earthbornpaints.co.uk Mel Massey 07780 600975, mel-massey.com West One Bathrooms 0333 011 3333,
Ecos ecospaints.net Miele 0300 160 6600, miele.co.uk westonebathrooms.com
Elements London 020 7394 5016, elements.london Mini Moderns 020 7737 6767, minimoderns.com Witchford Lighting Centre 01353 664108,

1= Falmec 0845 338 1761, falmec.co.uk Mode 0117 2872871, modebeds.co.uk witchfordlighting.co.uk

" Farrow & Ball 01202 876141, farrow-ball.com Morphy Richards 0344 871 0944, morphyrichards.co.uk Wolf 0845 250 0010, subzero-wolf.com
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